PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5253607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRGINIA INNOVATION SCIENCES, INC.	11/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATION SCIENCES, LLC	
Street Address:	5800 LEGACY CIRCLE, SUITE 311	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7899492
Patent Number:	7957733
Patent Number:	8135398
Patent Number:	8805358
Patent Number:	8050711
Patent Number:	8145268
Patent Number:	8224381
Patent Number:	8417290
Patent Number:	8712471
Patent Number:	8903451
Patent Number:	8948814
Patent Number:	9118794
Patent Number:	9286853
Patent Number:	9355611
Patent Number:	9942798
Patent Number:	9589531
Patent Number:	9729918
Patent Number:	9912983
Patent Number:	10136179

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0447

505206839

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10104425
Patent Number:	7647024
Patent Number:	7603131
Patent Number:	7983616
Patent Number:	8843931
Patent Number:	8285211
Patent Number:	9456346
Patent Number:	9002274
Patent Number:	8073468
Patent Number:	8023968
Patent Number:	8849201
Patent Number:	8095154
Patent Number:	9369844
Patent Number:	9723443
Patent Number:	RE40753
Patent Number:	RE46140
Patent Number:	6618705
Application Number:	60588358
Application Number:	14296662
Application Number:	13833328
Application Number:	15417120
Application Number:	15863873
Application Number:	15863875
Application Number:	15863876
Application Number:	15863877
Application Number:	15863879
Application Number:	15863880
Application Number:	15890412
Application Number:	15890414
Application Number:	15890417
Application Number:	15890418
Application Number:	15890422
Application Number:	15890424
Application Number:	16132079
Application Number:	16132111
Application Number:	16132121
Application Number:	16132126
Application Number:	16152125

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0448

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60899037
Application Number:	60832962
Application Number:	60787510
Application Number:	60722444
Application Number:	60707561
Application Number:	15626196
Application Number:	15664097
Application Number:	12453484
Application Number:	15254987
Application Number:	13075782
Application Number:	15416319
Application Number:	62311307
Application Number:	61282792
Application Number:	60996842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)765-7200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5717657700

Email: djackson@dbjg.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD L. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 8300 GREENSBORO DR., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD L. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald L. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - Texas#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Virginia#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Virginia#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0449



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Virginia Innovation Sciences, Inc. Foreign For-Profit Corporation Virginia, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

Innovation Sciences, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 803157649]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/08/2018

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Effective: 11/09/2018 12:01 am



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 8, 2018

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

INNOVATION SCIENCES, LLC (A TX, LLC NOT REGISTERED IN VA)

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 8, 2018. Each of the following:

Virginia Innovation Sciences, Inc.

is merged into INNOVATION SCIENCES, LLC (A TX, LLC NOT REGISTERED IN VA), which continues to exist under the laws of TEXAS with the name INNOVATION SCIENCES, LLC (A TX, LLC NOT REGISTERED IN VA), and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of merger of Virginia Innovation Sciences, Inc. issued November 08, 2018.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 11/27/2018

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 8, 2018

ck. Clerk of the Commission

CIS0316

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0452